

Kingston Ear Institute

Kingston Ear Institute, and Quinte Health, are excited to announce a permanent full-time position for a fellowship-trained Otologist to join our growing team. The successful candidate will join an established Otologist at Kingston Ear Institute and be based out of the city of Kingston. The candidate will have OtoHNS certification with the Royal College of Physicians and Surgeons of Canada, licensure with the College of Physicians and Surgeons of Ontario and will have completed a fellowship in Otology.

Kingston Ear Institute is an innovative and collaborative approach to comprehensive ear medicine and surgery. Our facility includes audiometric and vestibular testing, with integrated on-site audiology and vestibular rehabilitation physiotherapy. Our focus is on efficient delivery of high-quality care, in a welcoming and supportive environment. Our new facility will finish construction January 2024, and will provide a turn-key setup for a new or established Otologist. Equipment, administrative and billing services will be provided on-site.

Operative time (3 days/month, with option for more time) will be provided at our partner community hospital (Belleville General Hospital) through Quinte Health. On-call services will be provided by the successful candidate for this hospital through a fair and reasonable schedule. All billing will be fee-for-service through OHIP.

We look forward to hearing from interested candidates.

For more information, please contact: Dr. Jason A. Beyea MD PhD FRCSC

Otology, Neurotology, and Cranial Base Surgery Medical director – Kingston Ear Institute

Phone: (613) 650-1545

Email: jason.beyea@kingstonear.ca

Website: kingstonear.ca





